Terms & Conditions



ENTRIES

- 1. Entrants must be over 15 years of age to enter in the open categories of Photography, Ceramics, Two-Dimensional and Sculpture.
- 2. Entrants must be under 15 years of age to enter in the Young Outback Archie category, submitting artwork of any medium.
- 3. Entrants must be a resident situated in the shires of Bourke, Brewarrina, Bogan, Cobar, Coonamble, Warren, Walgett, Warrumbungle and Gilgandra as well as Moree, Narrabri and the West Darling Arts region of Broken Hill City, Central Darling Shire and Wentworth Shire.
- 4. Entries must arrive no later than Friday 28 August 2020, accompanied by entry fee and JPEG images of work.
- 5. Entry fee of \$10 is per each open artwork entered. Fee is non-refundable and covers administration and handling. Payment may be made by cash, Eftpos, Cheque, Direct deposit, or online payment via outbackarts.com.au. Postal entries should be addressed to PO Box 28, Coonamble NSW 2829.

THE ARTWORK

- 6. Artworks must be in the form of visual arts.
- 7. Dimensions must not exceed approx 1.7m x 1m including frame, excluding sculptures.
- 8. Artworks must be created solely by the entrant in the last two years.
- 9. Subject matter is based around but not constrained to the theme of Legends and Landscapes. This is open to individual's interpretation.

THE EXHIBITIONS

- 10. A pre-selection judging process will take place from the images submitted to create a short-list of works to be hung in the exhibition.
- 11. A sale price is not compulsory, and those artworks should be labelled NFS. Artworks available for sale will be charged a commission of 22% of the sale price by Outback Arts. Please note this when setting a sale price.
- 12. The exhibition will be held at the Outback Arts Gallery, 26 Castlereagh Street, Coonamble.
- 13. Artists whose work are selected for exhibiting will be notified by Monday 7 September 2020. It is intended that the works selected will be shown in the exhibition. Should space prevent the display of the work, the gallery will advise the entrant.
- 14. Successful entries must be delivered to Outback Arts Gallery, 26 Castlereagh Street, Coonamble between 21 September 25 September 2020.
- 15. All entries must be ready for hanging. Framed and unframed works must have D-rings or wire attached (or they will be refused).
- 16. The work must be clearly labelled on the back with the artist 's name, address, artwork title, medium and price.
- 17. Unsold artworks must be collected no later than 27 November 2020 between the hours of 9am-4pm Monday to Friday.
- 18. Artworks must be available to tour throughout 2021 if selected. Outback Arts will take will exercise care in handling each artwork Part of the tour but will in no way be responsible for any damage, loss or theft.

COPYRIGHT, IMAGE USE AND INSURANCE

- 19. The artists deemed to have accepted full responsibility for ensuring that the work submitted does not infringe on any copyright laws.
- 20. Outback Arts staff will exercise care in handling each artwork but will in no way be responsible for any damage, loss or theft. Freight and insurance are the responsibility of the artist.
- 21. Artists selected agree that Outback Arts reserves the right to reproduce or copy artwork submitted in any form of advertising and promotional purposes and /or in relation to the project.

